We feel that through these meetings, a greater interest and regard 
for the future work of our Church will be stressed, and every Parish 
will learn to contribute liberally and promptly what is assigned them for 
the extension of the Kingdom.

Eight (8) people attended Summer Conferences; two hundred and 
two (202) attended A. D. Meetings at Shippensburg and Millersburg.

In the spring, The Home for the Aged was dedicated at Shippensburg. 
and after the luncheon, a general inspection of the Home was made. At 
these meetings quiet hours were led by Reverend Knickel and Reverend

[...]

These Church papèrs 
should be in every home.

Nine (9) Branches in this A. D. gave two hundred and .fifty-five 
Dollars ($255.00) to. the Oxley Memorial Fund.

, . The; Branches that have reported, report over seven hundred (700) 
Churchman subscriptions and one hundred seventy-nine (179) to Spirit of 
Missions, . , ,r., ......■■ .

In distributing the S. D. Envelopes for .the Corporate Gift òf all 
Church yroniçn, the Vice President explained how very necessary it is to 
bavé every Branch support the National Council in its work of growth and